

October 13, 2021

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Jay Harris joins Park National Bank as Triad Market Leader

Charlotte – Park National Bank announced that Jay Harris has joined the bank as Triad Market Leader and commercial lender. A longtime Greensboro resident, Harris has a wealth of experience working with clients and business owners in the area.

Harris has spent more than three decades serving the Greensboro market in the financial industry, establishing

great relationships thanks to his strong local connections and extensive knowledge of the Greensboro metropolitan area. At Park, Harris will work with both business owners and commercial real estate investors in the Greensboro/Triad market.

"We are thrilled to welcome Jay to the Park National Bank family," Charlotte Market President Blaine Jackson said. "He has developed a strong reputation in the Greensboro community as a respected banker who demonstrates care and compassion for his clients and area business owners, and for the organizations that have benefited from his involvement. Jay is a valuable member of our team and I look forward to his contributions to our success."



In the community, Harris serves on the advisory board for the Salvation Army of Greensboro and the development committee for the Community Foundation of Greater Greensboro. He is also a current member of the Crescent Rotary Club of Greensboro and was previously on the board of directors with Downtown Greensboro, Inc. Harris earned his bachelor's degree from the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill.

Harris will be an extended member of the team at Park National's Charlotte Office, which is located at 1111 Metropolitan Avenue, Suite 100, in downtown Charlotte. He is available by appointment where it is most convenient for customers, and he can be reached at 336-549-9844 or jay.harris@parknationalbank.com.

###

About

Headquartered in Newark, Ohio, Park National Bank had \$9.9 billion in total assets (as of June 30, 2021). Founded in 1908, it has over 100 offices and ATMs in Ohio, Kentucky, and the Carolinas. The bank consistently earns high marks and awards for its service, community leadership, and financial performance.

Media contact: Bethany Lewis, Marketing and Communication Director, 740-349-0421 or bethany.lewis@parknationalbank.com Park National Corporation, 50 N. Third Street, Newark, Ohio 43055